# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TZU-CHIEH HUNG	07/08/2011
SAOU-WEN SU	07/08/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILITEK ELECTRONIC (GUANGZHOU) CO., LTD.	
IIStreet Address:	no.25, Guangpu West Road, Guangzhou Science Park, Guangzhou high and New Technology industry development zone	
City:	GUANGZHOU	
State/Country:	CHINA	

Name:	LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	22F, NO.392, RUEY KUANG ROAD, NEIHU DIST.
City:	TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13184042

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)574-5876

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-268-5992

Email: wangxuzhuo@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Li&Cai Intellectual Property(USA) office

Address Line 1: 2820 Shawn Leigh Dr
Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22181

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100P000280US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHUO XU

Total Attachments: 1

source=10280Assignment#page1.tif

\$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 026600 FRAME: 0864

. ASSICA	IMENT DEED
	titled (invention Title) ANTENNA AND ELECTRONIC DEVICE
HAVING THE SAME	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:  (Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed the second of the second o	by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	, filed
U.S. Patent No.	, filed, issued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check one) U.S. Patent rights only  worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assigned	e shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	e shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) TZU-CHIEH HUNG (FAMILY	
(Address) NO.14, LN.312, WENMING ST., WUQI DIST., TAICHUI	NG CITY 435, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	LUNG CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
F14000-0004-0004-0004-000-000-000-000-000	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) SILITEK ELECTRONIC (GUANGZHOU) C	
	GUANGZHOU SCIENCE PARK, GUANGZHOU HIGH AND NEW
TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY DEVELOPM The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	ENT ZONE, GUANGZHOU, P.R.C.
(Name of Assignee) <u>LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION</u>	
	U DIST., TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership	
a Corporation of CHINA	
	tate of Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) □ an individual □ a partnership	
a Corporation ofTAIWAN, R.O.C.	
(1)	State of Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each	ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the full and exclusive right to the invention:	each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
	e and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all
	ues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
	ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agree of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSICI	ment, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director NEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title
and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s),	NEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title
	ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal pro	ceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
continuations-in-part ,substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue	applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any
said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enf	ghtful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid
TZU-CHIEH HUNG (FA	MILY NAME: HUNG)
TZU-Chieh Hung (FA	JULY 8, 2011
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
SAOU-WEN SU (FAMILY	Y NAME: SU)
SAOU-WEN SU (FAMIL' (Signature of second inventor, if any)	JULY 8, 2011 (Date)
( . O	(Dato)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	` ,

PATENT

REEL: 026600 FRAME: 0865

(Signature of fourth inventor, if any)